accountability for collection of the loan issued to the Arrowhead Manor Water Company in 1980 under the California Safe Drinking
Water Bond Law of 1976, but only if San Bernardino County or its county service area acquires the water system financed by the
loan issued to the Arrowhead Manor Water Company and pays the amount of nine hundred ten thousand five hundred twenty dollars
($910,520) in complete satisfaction of that loan, on or before January 30, 2009.

(Added by renumbering Section 13943.3 by Stats. 2016, Ch. 31, Sec. 116. (SB 836) Effective June 27, 2016.)

  (a) The Controller may investigate, inquire, and, if necessary, conduct hearings concerning property in the possession of the